## Free Meals Accessible Through Rocketship Public Schools California National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs

Rocketship Public Schools California announces that it will continue to serve all students, at each campus, lunch and breakfast at no charge under the *National School Lunch and School Breakfast Program* for the 2024-2025 school year.

788 Locust St. San Jose, CA 95110
2249 Dobern Ave. San Jose, CA 95116
331 S. 34th St. San Jose, CA 95116
950 Owsley Ave. San Jose, CA 95122
370 Wooster Ave. San Jose, CA 95116
2960 Story Rd. San Jose, CA 95127
198 W Alma Ave San Jose, CA 95110
683 Sylvandale Ave San Jose, CA 95111
70 S. Jackson Ave. San Jose, CA 95116
3173 Senter Road San Jose, 95111
909 Roosevelt Ave, Redwood City, CA 94061
5120 Myrtle Drive Concord, CA 94521
1700 Cavallo Road, Antioch, CA 94509

For additional information please contact: Rocketship's Compliance Team by email at <a href="mailto:Compliance@rsed.org">Compliance@rsed.org</a> or by mail at 2001 Gateway Place, Ste. 230E, San Jose, CA 95110.

In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.

Program information may be made available in languages other than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication to obtain program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language), should contact the responsible state or local agency that administers the program or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.

- mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture
   Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
   1400 Independence Avenue, SW
   Washington, D.C. 20250-9410;
- 2. fax: 833-256-1665 or 202-690-7442; or
- 3. email: program.intake@usda.gov

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.